

Z

SLP(Crl.)... 3213 OF 2003

ITEM No.20

Court No. 7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC(Cr)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...3213/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in GA 2377/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEEN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 3213/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.TN Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master