

\230

SLP(Crl.)No. 1737 OF 2003  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 6

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1737/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2002 in GA 2377/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEEN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) M/s Praveen Swarup, Prashant Chaudhary,  
Pramod Swarup, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents are reported to have been served. No-one has entered appearance. List the petition on a Friday for final disposal. An intimation be sent to the respondents that the petition will be disposed of at this stage.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]  
AR-cum-PS Court Master